SAU hybrid Chassis, Acti9, 250A,
3Ph, 6 poles 18mm and 6 poles
27mm for MCB and RCBO, top or
bottom
SAU250H123
Main
Range Acti9
Product or component type Chassis
Device application Distribution
Complementary
Range compatibility Acti 9 distribution board
network type AC
[In] rated current 250 A
Number of  ways 1 way (incomer) - 3P
Rated voltage 415 V 50 Hz
Short-circuit withstand 25 kA 0.1 s
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 500 V
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand
voltage
6 kV
Number of  poles 12
Number of  poles 6 x 18 mm
6 x 27 mm
Width 215 mm
Length 137 mm
Busbar pitch 18 mm
27 mm
Location of  connection Top or bottom
Environment
Standards AS/NZS 61439
Packing Units
Unit Type of  Package 1 PCE
Number of  Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 9.5 cm
Package 1 Width 24.5 cm
Package 1 Length 32.9 cm
Package 1 Weight 1.4 kg
Product datasheet
Specifications
19 Jan 2025 1
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Environmental Data
Schneider Electric aims to achieve Net Zero status by 2050 through supply chain
partnerships, lower impact materials, and circularity via our ongoing “Use Better, Use
Longer, Use Again” campaign to extend product lifetimes and recyclability.
Environmental Data explained
How we assess product sustainability
Use Better
Materials and Substances
Packaging made with recycled
cardboard
No
Packaging without single use
plastic
No
EU RoHS Directive
Pro-active compliance
(Product out of  EU RoHS legal
scope)
China RoHS Regulation China RoHS declaration
Use Again
Repack and remanufacture
Take-back No
2 19 Jan 2025